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Yigayas State University

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A, Philippines
Tel: +63 53 335 2600; Fax: +63 53 335 2601
website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Office of the President

30 September 2014

MEMORANDUM CIRCULARNO. 47

Series of 2014

TO - All Concerned Faculty members and Staff

RE : Agency Online Assessment under PRIME HRM

Relative to CSC Reg. VIIl Memorandum No. 66 s. 2014, VSU is among the selected government
agencies to administer the PRIME-HRM Online Self-Assessment. Hence, the following CSC-
identified VSU faculty members and staff (please see attached sheets) are directed to attend
the Orientation-Meeting on Oct. 1, 2014 at OVPAF Conference Room to discuss on how to go
about the said activity. Dr. Lourdes B. Cano, Director-ODAHRD, is requested to spearhead the
activity. Please be guided on the schedules for the different groups.

Time Group

1:30pm Supervisors

2:30pm Rank and File (2" Level)
3:30pm Rank and File (1% Level)

Your utmost cooperation is highly anticipated.

AM/EDGARDO E. TULIN
( \_ OIC-President

\
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(15% OF 420 Total Employees)

|VISAYAS SIATE UNIVERSITY (MAIN)

Position

email address

Erlinda S. Esguerra

Accountant IV

erlynd59@gmail.com.

Elwin Jay V. Yu Chief of Hospital dolcewin@gmail.com

Jesus Freddy M. Baldos Administrative Officer V Lfmbaldos@@oo.com

Corazon U. Nuevo Supervising Administrative Officer cora_nuevo@yahoo.com
Supervising Administrative Officer tessielq320@yahoo.com

Celso Gumaod

Engineer |l & Chief, Security Officer

celso57@yahoo.com

Eliezer L. Velasco

Registrar [V

elybaybay@yahoo.com

Roberta D. Lauzon

Professor VI & Dean, Tolosa campus

1
2
3
4
5|Teresita L. Quinanola
6
7
8
9

Marcelo A. Quevedo

Professor IV & Director, Philrootcrops

roberta-lauzon@yahoo.com
celoque777@yahoo.com

Maria Juliet C. Ceniza

Professor il & Director, Nat. Coconut Res. Center

mﬂceniza@xahoo.com

11{RembertoA. Patindol Assoc. Prof. V & Dean, Col. of Arts & Sciences rpat85@yahoo.com
12|Edwin A. Balbarino Professor | & Dean, Isabel campus edbalbarino53@yahoo.com
13{Ms. Andreli D. Pardales College Librarian IV andreupardales@yahoo.com
14|Dr. Roberto C. Guarte Vice President for Admin. & Finance guarte rc@yahoo.com

Univ. Professor & Vice President for Instruction

tulinedgardo@gmail.com

16

Connel D. Antipaso

Dr. Edgardo E. Tulin

Administrative Officer |

connel ph@yahoo.com

17

Asteria A. Sevilla

Administrative Officer ||

sevilla.asteria@yahoo.com

18

Miriam M. dela Torre

Administrative Officer ||

mh3mir@yahoo.com

19

Alicia M. Flores

Administrative Officer ||

alicemf68@yahoo.com

20{Honey Sofia V. Colis Administrative Officer Il| honey_colis@yahoo.com
21|Lourdes C. Managbanag Administrative Officer || lcmanaagbanag@yahoo.com
22|Anita G. Godoy Administrative Officer il| anitzgodoy@yahoo.com
23|Myrna S. Pancito Administrative Officer Il| Anrym@yahoo.com
24|Nilo L. Leorna Engineer || nilleorna@yahoo,com
25|Eusebio D. Olleras Registrar Il eolleras@yahoo.com
26|Cindy G. Rufin Nurse |1 lovelv)cindvs?,@mail.com
27{Rysan C. Guinocor Attorney IV rysanguinocor@gmail.com
bebie_bibera@yahoo.com or
28|Bernardita P. Bibera Administrative Officer V bebiebibera@gmail.com
29{Chona A. Brit Guidance Counselor II chona brit05@yahoo.com.ph
30jAlex P. Tulin Education Program Specialist |1 alfast 0S5@yahoo.com
31|Ella Lois T. Bestil Media Production Specialist |1 eIIa.bestil@imail.com.

32

Lijueraj J. Cuadra

Associate Professor ||

lijueraj67@yahoo.c

33

Rotacio S. Gravoso

Professor Il1

r.gravoso@devcom.vsu.edu.ph

34|Jacob Glenn F. Jansalin

Assaciate Professor |V

igflans leyte@yahoo.com

35

Luz O. Moreno

Associate Professor I

lomoreno2004@yahoo.com

36|Zenaida C. Gonzaga Associate Professor IV zcgonzaga@yahoo.com
37| Lualhati M. Noriel Professor VI lualhatinoriel@yahoo.com
38{Andresito D. Acabal Professor | aandresito@yahoo.com
39{Rosa Ophelia D. Velarde Associate Professor | bebotte59161@gmail.com
40|Beatriz S. Belonias Professor | bingsat b62@yahoo.com
41|Alan B. Loreto Professor || abloreZ@y;rToo.com
42}Julieta R. Roa Professor Ili nello_roa@yahoo.com

43| Wolfreda T. Alesna Professor V wolfreda@yahoo.com
44|Erlinda A. Vasquez Professor V lindvasq@yahoo.com

Beatriz C. Jadina

Associate Professor Il

bettyjadina@yahoo.com

Epifania G. Loreto

Associate Professor 1|

fanny loreto@yahoo.com

47|Aleli A. Villocino Assistant Professor IV alelivillocino@gmail.com
48|Analyn M. Mazo Assistant Professor IV mendozamazo;@yahoo.com
49|Edita C. Alumbro Assistant Professor 1| ecalumbro@yahoo.com
Rank and File 1st Level (26)
50{Wilma V. Napiere Administrative Aide il wilma_napiere@yahoo.com
51{Pamela P. Orano Administrative Aide il pagel_060898@yahoo.com
52{Marcho P. Bandalan Administrative Aide II| marchobandalan@yahoo.com
53|Clarita M. Sarzona Administrative Aide Il cmsarzona@vyahoo.com
S4|Felicisima P. Israel Administrative Aide IV felyisrael@yahoo.com

55

Ma. Elsa M. Umpad

Administrative Officer ||

asleu_01@yahoo.com

~56|Gilda P. Nayre

Administrative Aide IV

gprejulanayre@yahoo.com

57

Rafael B. Vergara Jr.

Administrative Aide IV

58|Cecil Joy Y. Duatin

Administrative Aide VI

iunvergaraZOOOQxahoo.com

civduatin ph@vahoo.com



Administrative Aide Vl

60{Maria Helen P. Seco mahelenseco@vsu.edu.ph
61jJosefina M. Larrosa Administrative Assistant || josie61964@yahoo.com

62|Maria Roberta S. Miraflor Administrative Assistant VI mabeth 03@yahoo.com

63|Juanito F. Poliquit Agricultural Technician | jeepol.ecofarmi@gmail.com 3-
64|Isabelita V. Sedrome Guesthouse Caretaker bellievs@yahoo.com

65}Jimmy O. Pogoza Farm Worker I jimmy=pogosa@yahoo.com

66

Anecita M. Lumacad

Laboratory Technician i

aJlumacad@yahoo.com

67

Redempta L. Soria

Administrative Assistant il

rsoria0l@yahoo.com

68| Edilberto V. Mendoza Security Guard | marinzmendoza@yahoo.dom
69| Arnulfo M. Duarte Welder || oflunra iduarte@yahoo.co
70]Asuncion C. Arradaza Administrative Assistant || asuncion arradaza@yahoo.com
71|Elvira B. Gorre Administrative Assistant |l ivygorre@yahoo.com
72|Dalisay F. Andres Administrative Aide VI dollandres36@yahoo.com

73

Ederlina S. Diano

Administrative Aide IV

ederlinaﬂdiano@yahoo.com

74

Espinosa M. Managbanag

Administrative Aide IV

gracianaesp1960@gmail.com

J

75

Concepcion A. Comon

Administrative Aide VI

conz_1950@yahoo.com




